Conversion of the angular position of the shafts of
mechanical primary detectors into a load-independent
direct current signal
High precision
— Non-linearity < 1 %
Simple conversion from 2, 3 or 4-wire operation
(only 2-wire circuit in the case of devices with
explosion protection)

Transmitter for angular position 10/14-1.23 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Transmitter TGU 5 V14437A- 0 0 0 0 425,00
Design
Standard 1 - 6 wks.
Intrinsically safe EEx ib 5 42,00 6 wks.
Measuring range
0... 10°, can be set to 0... 9/ 11° 1 -
0... 30°, can be set to 0... 27/ 33° 3 -
0... 60°, can be set to 0... 54/ 66° 4 -
0... 90°, can be set to 0... 81/ 99° 5 -
0...180°, can be set to 0...162/198° 6 -
0...270°, can be set to 0...224/280° 7 -
0...310° 8 -
Other measuring ranges acc. to Code-Nos. 302...306 0 -
Output
0/4...20 mA 1 -
0...10 mA 3 22,00
0... 5 mA 5 22,00
4...20 mA 4-wire circuit1) 7 19,00
Additional ordering information
Other measuring ranges
Upper value setting range as from
 0...  7,5°/17°   adjusted to: ... (clear text) 302 20,00
 0...  15°/75°    adjusted to: ... (clear text) 303 20,00
 0...  60°/165°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 304 20,00
 0...150°/280°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 305 20,00
 0...220°/310°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 306 20,00
Output signal increases when shaft turns towards the left (>150°) 310 16,00
Operating manual (state total quantity)2)
German (no indication for 1 manual) Z1D 5,00
English (no indication for 1 manual) Z1E 5,00
French (no indication for 1 manual) Z1F 5,00
1) Not for Ex-version
2) 1 manual at no extra cost
no longer available
TGE 5, TGE 5-Ex, TGM 5, TGM 5-Ex, TGU 5, TGU 5-Ex
Transmitter for angular position 10/14-1.23 EN
Page 8 of 10 05.02
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Transmitter TGM 5 V14436A- 0 665,00
Design
Standard 1 6 wks.
Marine GL Certificate (cable connector M 18 x 1.5) 3 32,00 6 wks.
Intrinsically safe EEx ib 5 42,00 6 wks.
Measuring range
0...  10°, can be set to 0...    9/  11° 1 -
0...  30°, can be set to 0...  27/  33° 3 -
0...  60°, can be set to 0...  54/  66° 4 -
0...  90°, can be set to 0...  81/  99° 5 -
0...180°, can be set to 0...162/198° 6 -
0...270°, can be set to 0...224/280° 7 -
0...310° 8 -
Other measuring ranges acc. to Code-Nos. 302...306 0 -
Output
0/4...20 mA 1 -
0...10 mA 3 22,00
0...  5 mA 5 22,00
4...20 mA 4-wire circuit1) 7 19,00
Power supply
Direct voltage 1 -
Universal current with TAZ suppressor diode1)2) 2 15,00
Universal current with electr. Isolation and TAZ suppressor diode1) (only 4-wire-circuit) 3 67,00
Cable entry
Cable connector PG 13.5 1 -
Cable connector M 18 x 1.5 2 19,00
Plug connection (see Code-Nos. 415…416)1) 5 101,00
Shaft bearings
Friction bearing with sealing ring 1 47,00
Friction bearing without sealing ring 2 34,00
Ball bearing 3 -
Additional ordering information
Other measuring ranges
Upper value setting range as from
 0...  7,5°/17°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 302 20,00
 0...  15°/75°   adjusted to: ... (clear text) 303 20,00
 0...  60°/165° adjusted to: ... (clear text) 304 20,00
 0...150°/280° adjusted to: ... (clear text) 305 20,00
 0...220°/310° adjusted to: ... (clear text) 306 20,00
Output signal increases when shaft turns towards the left (>150°) 310 16,00
Plug connection (see Code-Nos. 415…416)1)
Sleeve case1)
straight, pin on TGM 5 415 -
angled, pin on TGM 5 416 -
Operating manual (state total quantity)3)
German (no indication for 1 manual) Z1D 5,00
English (no indication for 1 manual) Z1E 5,00
French (no indication for 1 manual) Z1F 5,00
1) Not for Ex-version
2) only 4-wire-circuit, with the exception of 2-wire circuit with power supply direct voltage
3) 1 manual at no extra cost
no longer available
05.02 Page 9 of 10
TGE 5, TGE 5-Ex, TGM 5, TGM 5-Ex, TGU 5, TGU 5-Ex
Transmitter for angular position 10/14-1.23 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Transmitter TGE 5 V14432A- 0 0 485,00
Design
Standard 1 - 6 wks.
Intrinsically safe EEx ib 5 42,00 6 wks.
Measuring range
0...  10°, can be set to 0...    9/  11° 1 -
0...  30°, can be set to 0...  27/  33° 3 -
0...  60°, can be set to 0...  54/  66° 4 -
0...  90°, can be set to 0...  81/  99° 5 -
0...180°, can be set to 0...162/198° 6 -
0...270°, can be set to 0...224/280° 7 -
0...310° 8 -
Other measuring ranges acc. to Code-Nos. 302...306 0 -
Output
0/4...20 mA 1 -
0...10 mA 3 22,00
0...  5 mA 5 22,00
4...20 mA 4-wire circuit1) 7 19,00
Power supply
Direct voltage 1 -
Universal current with TAZ suppressor diode1)) 2 15,00
Universal current with electrical isolation and TAZ suppressor diode1) only 4-wire-circuit) 3 67,00
Cable entry
Cable connector PG 9 3 -
No cable connector1)2) 4 -
Plug connection (see Code-Nos. 415…4181)  and 420 or 421) 5 101,00
Additional ordering information
Other measuring ranges
Upper value setting range as from
 0...  7,5°/17°   adjusted to: ... (clear text) 302 20,00
 0...  15°/75°    adjusted to: ... (clear text) 303 20,00
 0...  60°/165°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 304 20,00
 0...150°/280°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 305 20,00
 0...220°/310°  adjusted to: ... (clear text) 306 20,00
Output signal increases when shaft turns towards the left (>150°) 310 16,00
Plug connection, sleeve case1)
straight, pin on TGE 5 415 -
angled, pin on TGE 5 416 -
straight, socket on TGE 5 417 -
angled, socket on TGE 5 418 -
Pinout acc. to TGS 40 connection diagram 420 -
Standard (connection diagram TGE 5 version) 421 -
Measuring ranges
measuring range 0…70° 307 -
adjustable 0…40°/80°
without cable gland for TGS 40 + parts (inklusiding Code-No. 307) 410 -
with  mounted pointer for TGS 40 430 34,00
Operating manual (state total quantity)3)
German (no indication for 1 manual) Z1D 5,00
English (no indication for 1 manual) Z1E 5,00
French (no indication for 1 manual) Z1F 5,00
1) Not for Ex-version
2) only 4-wire-circuit, with the exception of 2-wire circuit with power supply direct voltage
3) 1 manual at no extra cost
no longer available
TGE 5, TGE 5-Ex, TGM 5, TGM 5-Ex, TGU 5, TGU 5-Ex
Transmitter for angular position 10/14-1.23 EN
Accessories
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Mounting accessories for TGE 5 (see dimensional drawings)
Set of mounting hardware for pressure gauge: 49,00 * 1 wk.
1 intermediate flange 14497-0373318
1 lever
1 driver
1 sealing ring
Set of mounting hardware for drive unit: lever and driver 14497-0381236 26,00 * 1 wk.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio  1:1 14491-8008357 298,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio  2:1 14491-8008358 325,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio  4:1 14491-8008359 325,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio  8:1 14491-8008360 325,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio 16:1 14491-8008361 325,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio 32:1 14491-8008362 355,00 * 6 wks.
Gear adapter with transmission ratio 64:1 14491-8008363 355,00 * 6 wks.
Mounting accessories for TGM 5 (see dimensional drawings)
Mounting base 14497-0381225 79,00 * 1 wk.
Mounting flange 14497-0381226 79,00  * 1 wk.
Operating manual (state total quantity)1)
German (no indication for 1 manual) Z1D 5,00
English (no indication for 1 manual) Z1E 5,00
French (no indication for 1 manual) Z1F 5,00
1) 1 manual at no extra cost
10
/1
4-
1.
23
-E
N
 0
1.
20
11
Contact us
Note
We reserve the right to make technical changes or
modify the contents of this document without prior
notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail. ABB does not accept any
responsibility whatsoever for potential errors or
possible lack of information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the
subject matter and illustrations contained therein.
Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or
utilization of its contents – in whole or in parts – is
forbidden without prior written consent of ABB.
Copyright© 2011 ABB
All rights reserved
3KDE470003R1001
ABB Ltd.
Process Automation
Howard Road, St. Neots
Cambridgeshire, PE19 8EU
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1480 475321
Fax: +44 (0)1480 217948
ABB Inc.
Process Automation
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000
Fax: +1 215 674 7183
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Process Automation
Borsigstr. 2
63755 Alzenau
Germany
Tel: +49 551 905-534